### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM428546

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN VERTEX COMPANIES, INC.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. (SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO COLE TAYLOR BANK)		03/14/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERTEX COMPANIES, INC.
Street Address:	400 LIBBEY PARKWAY
City:	WEYMOUTH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02189
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3599277	PERFORMANCE AT ITS PEAK
Registration Number:	2382041	VERTEX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, sandraday@mvalaw.com

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

SUITE 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

SIGNATURE: /john slaughter/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042916-001
, ,	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
	SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b>   05/23/2017	DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0301 source=Termination 2017#page1.tif source=Termination 2017#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0302



# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN VERTEX COMPANIES, INC.

MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Vertex Companies**, **Inc.** in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, created by that certain Grant of Security Interest executed by **Jeffrey Picard** in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on **December 20**, 2013 as Recording Number 900275348 **Reel/Frame 5179/0432**.

Dated: March 14, 2017

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.,
Successor in interest to
Cole Taylor Bank

By: Nactt Clamo

Name: <u>Lisette Alamo</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u>

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois	)		
STATE OF HIMOS	) )ss.		
COUNTY OF Cook	)		
80n March 14,20	17 before me, 1	to Voly	personally appeared
Mootle Alamo,			
to the within instrument and			
authorized capacity, and that	t by his/her signature or	the instrument the p	erson, or the entity on
behalf of which the person a	cted, executed the instri	ument.	
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.	("OFICE	
Acto Vels		NOTARY PUBLIC, S NOTARY PUBLIC, S NO Commission S	VELEZ STATE OF ILLINOIS STORES 07/00/2020
Notary Public in and for said	l County and	Company of the Company	Anticipal and a second
State	•		
My Commission Expires	7-6-20		

**REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0303** 

### SCHEDULE 1

# The Vertex Companies, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

## U.S. Trademarks

# Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PERFORMANCE AT ITS PEAK	3599277	03/31/09
VERTEXS	2382041	09/05/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0304

**RECORDED: 05/23/2017**